
OLD DOMINION
MONARCHS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT	 TIME	 TV	 RESULT   

Sat, Aug 30	 at Indiana	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Sep 6	 vs North Car. Central	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Sep 13	 at Virginia Tech	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Sep 27	 vs Liberty	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Oct 4	 vs Coastal Carolina	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Oct 11	 at Marshall	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Oct 18	 at James Madison	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Oct 25	 vs App State	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Nov 1	 at UL Monroe	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Thu, Nov 13	 vs Troy		  ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Nov 22	 at Georgia Southern	 ________	 ________ 	 ________

Sat, Nov 29	 vs Georgia State	 ________	 ________ 	 ________


